

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/16/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1**

**PROJECT NO. 085S-471, 085N-471, 085-471  
& 079-471  
PCN i70v, i70w, i70x & i70y**

**COUNTY: Butte & Lawrence  
Erosion Repair on Hwy 85 near  
Belle Fourche & Hwy 79 near Newell**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	100.00	0.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	5.30	0.00	20.00	106.00	50.00	265.00
004	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	59.00	0.00	20.00	1,180.00	117.00	6,903.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	598.00	0.00	25.00	14,950.00	65.00	38,870.00
007	Muck Excavation	CuYd	484.00	0.00	30.00	14,520.00	55.00	26,620.00
008	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	374.00	0.00	70.00	26,180.00	95.00	35,530.00
009	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	5.90	0.00	100.00	590.00	130.00	767.00
011	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	18.70	0.00	250.00	4,675.00	600.00	11,220.00
012	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	12.00	0.00	50.00	600.00	70.00	840.00
013	Reset Sign	Each	1.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	325.00	325.00
014	Flagging	Hour	50.00	0.00	30.37	1,518.50	40.00	2,000.00
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	176.00	0.00	10.00	1,760.00	6.00	1,056.00
016	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
017	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
018	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
019	Type F68.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	27.00	0.00	200.00	5,400.00	200.00	5,400.00
020	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	14.00	0.00	200.00	2,800.00	155.00	2,170.00
021	Class A Riprap	Ton	20.70	0.00	80.00	1,656.00	120.00	2,484.00
022	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	9.00	0.00	500.00	4,500.00	800.00	7,200.00
023	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	24.00	0.00	100.00	2,400.00	25.00	600.00
024	Fertilizing	Ton	0.70	0.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	4,000.00	2,800.00
025	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	4125.00	0.00	4.50	18,562.50	2.25	9,281.25
026	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	311.10	0.00	6.00	1,866.60	10.00	3,111.00
027	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1055.00	0.00	2.00	2,110.00	1.00	1,055.00
028	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	74.00	0.00	10.00	740.00	13.00	962.00
029	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	89.00	0.00	125.00	11,125.00	120.00	10,680.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>	<b>172,739.60</b>	<b>256,989.25</b>		